PROPOSED AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL WORK SESSION

October 25, 2021 10:00 AM

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson

Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE: Via Telecommunications:

Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956

Passcode: 86515

Law and Order Committee Conference Room

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	Daniel E. Tso
[] Carl R. Slater	[] Edison J. Wauneka

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. REVIEW AGENDA
- **4. WORK SESSION DISCUSSION / REPORTS:** (Executive Session may be required.)

<u>Navajo Nation School Board Reapportionment Plan 6 Public Hearings</u>: August 23, 2021 through October 23, 2021.

- Filing the Notice of Public Hearing Comments to the Navajo Nation Court
- Navajo School Board Reapportionment Plan 6 Public Hearing Notices
 - Navajo Times
 - Daily Times
 - Navajo-Hopi Observer
 - o Legislative Branch Website
- Organizing Public Hearing Comments
 - In-Person Public Hearings
 - Tuba City
 - Chinle
 - Shiprock
 - Crownpoint
 - Fort Defiance
 - Virtual Public Comments August 23 27, 2021
 - E-mailed Public Comments

- Mailed Public Comments
- Format of Report
- Reporting Duplication of Public Comments by the same person(s).
- Other

A. Navajo Nation Department of Justice

Presenters: Louis Mallette, Attorney – Litigation Unit; NDOJ

LaTonia B. Johnson, Assistant Attorney General, Human Services & Government

Unit; NDOJ

Harrison Rice, Attorney; NDOJ

Alexandria Kinsella, Attorney (Contract); NDOJ

B. Department of Dine Education

Organization and compilation of public comments received in a report to the Navajo Nation Court.

Presenter: Patricia Gonnie, Acting Superintendent of Schools

Matthew Tso, Legislative Analyst Department of Dine' Education

C. Office of Legislative Services

Presenters: Dana Bobroff, Chief Legislative Counsel

Chad Abeita, Attorney

D. Navajo Election Administration

Presenters: Rosita Kelly, Executive Director; NEA

5. CLOSE OF WORK SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.